1972 San Francisco 49ers

Passing:
Spurrier
Brodie
Isenbarger

Rushing:

V. Washington
Schreiber
Willard

J. Thomas
Spurrier
Cunningham
Kwalick

Receiving:

V. Washington
Kwalick

G. Washington
Schreiber
Willard

J. Thomas
Riley
Isenbarger

Punt Returns:
B. Taylor
McGill

Kickoff Returns No.

V. Washington
McGill
Schreiber

REPLAY ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie Won Loss Tie
10 4 0 8 5 1
Pct Yards Had Pct Pct Avg.
Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
255 161 63.1 2320 20 82 10 7.8 39 91 144 1024 23.0
103 75 728 946 9 85 3 87 29 92 126 1180 8.0
1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0O O 0.0 396 0.0
Att Yards Avg. Long TD Interceptions: Int Yards Avg Long TD
148 539 3.6 59 6 Vanderbundt 4 56 140 33 1
111 402 3.6 18 1 J. Johnson 3 18 6.0 10 O
84 273 33 22 1 B. Taylor 2 6 3.0 4 0
50 210 4.2 22 2 Hart 2 0 0.0 0 O
11 35 3.2 19 0 Nunley 2 20 10.0 10 O
7 19 2.7 7 0 Beard 1 0 0 0 O
4 16 4.0 19 0
Rec Yards Avg. Long TD Sacks: No.
55 635 11.5 35 5 Hart 12.0
45 886 19.7 85 6 Hardman 7.5
40 778 195 82 8 Edwards 4.0
36 383 10.6 61 4 Wilcox 4.0
28 167 6.0 43 1 Hoskins 3.0
14 142 10.1 36 2 Belk 25
12 182 15.2 40 2 Krueger 2.0
5 86 17.2 53 1
Rec Rush Ret
No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Scoring: TD TD TD 2PT SAF XP FG
23 128 5.6 56 0 Gossett 0 0 0 0 0 40 25
13 183 14.1 35 0 V. Washington 5 6 1 0 0O O 0
G. Washington 8 0 0 0 0O O 0
Yrds Avg. Long TD Kwalick 6 0 0 0 0 O 0
26 782 30.1 94 1 Schreiber 4 1 0 0 0 O 0
9 181 20.1 37 0 J. Thomas 2 2 0 0 0 O 0
3 68 22.7 30 0 Willard 1 1 0 0 0 O 0

TOTAL
115
72

48
36
30
24
12



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

234
91
124

19

426
1515
3.6

359
236
65.7
3266
31
173
3093
7.93
13.84

4608
32.88
67.12

816
5.6

13
84

Replay

16.7
6.5
8.9
14

30.4
108.2

25.6
16.9
65.7
233.3
2.2
12.4
220.9

329.1

58.3

0.9

Actual

16.7
6.2
9.2

13

31.8
115.4
3.6

27.1
155
57.1
206.3
1.6
10.9
195.4
6.8
13.3

310.8
37.1
62.9

60.5
5.1

1.7
171
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

67
2595
38.7

36
311
8.6

40
1058
26.5

72
723

33
12

361
41

10
29

40

25
31
80.6

Replay

4.8
185.4

2.6
22.2

2.9
75.6

51
51.6

2.4
0.9

25.8
2.9
0.7
2.1
0.1
2.9

1.8
2.2

Actual

4.6
181.6
39.7

3.1
26.6
8.5

3.1
74.4
23.7

5.2
47.4

21
0.9

25.2
3.1
0.8
1.9
0.4
2.9

13
2.1
62.1



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

235
111
100

24

464
1867

349
176
50.4
2360
35

313
2047

5.33
13.41

3914
47.7
52.3

848

4.6

14
100

Replay

16.8
7.9
7.1

1.7

33.1
133.4

24.9
12.6
50.4
168.6
2.5
22.4
146.2

279.6

60.6

Actual

15.8
6.9
7.5
14

31.9
131.9
4.1

26.1
121
46.2
184.4
3.3
28.8
155.6
5.3
15.3

287.6
45.9
54.1

61.3
4.7

14
10.4
0.2

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

71
3072
43.3

39
144
3.7

68
1604
23.6

77
718

70
23

215
23
14
11

21

18
32
56.3

Replay

5.1
219.4

2.8
10.3

4.9
114.6

5.5
51.3

154
1.6

0.8

15
0.1
1.3
2.3

Actual
51

223.2
43.4

14

3.5

4.7

109.3
23.2

5.8

48.4

2.9
1.2

17.8

0.9

0.1

0.1

1.2

2.1
58.6



