1972 San Francisco 49ers
--------------------------

REPLAY
Won Loss Tie
10 4 0

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
8 5 1

						10	4	U			8	5	1				
				Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.						
I	Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks			
;	Spurrier	255	161	63.1	2320	20	82	10	7.8	3.9	9.1		102.4	23.0			
I	Brodie	103	75	72.8	946	9	85	3	8.7	2.9	9.2	12.6	118.0	8.0			
ı	lsenbarger	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	39.6	0.0			
ı	Rushing:	Att	Yards	_	Long	TD		Interce	ptions:		Int		Avg	Long	TD		
	V. Washington	148	539	3.6	59	6		Vander			4		14.0	33	1		
	Schreiber	111	402	3.6	18	1		J. John			3		6.0	10	0		
١	Willard	84	273	3.3	22	1		B. Taylo	or		2	6	3.0	4	0		
,	J. Thomas	50	210	4.2	22	2		Hart			2	0	0.0	0	0		
;	Spurrier	11	35	3.2	19	0		Nunley			2	20	10.0	10	0		
	Cunningham	7	19	2.7	7	0		Beard			1	0	0	0	0		
ı	Kwalick	4	16	4.0	19	0											
I	Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	;	Sacks:			No.						
,	V. Washington	55	635	11.5	35	5		Hart			12.0	)					
I	Kwalick	45	886	19.7	85	6		Hardma	an		7.5	;	16	5-	)	OLD S	am.
(	G. Washington	40	778	19.5	82	8		Edward	ls		4.0	)			′		7
;	Schreiber	36	383	10.6	61	4		Wilcox			4.0	)				1	
	Willard	28	167	6.0		1		Hoskins	5		3.0						
	J. Thomas	14	142	10.1	36	2		Belk			2.5						
I	Riley	12	182	15.2		2		Kruege	r		2.0	)	P				
ı	lsenbarger	5	86	17.2	53	1											
										Rec	Rush	Ret					
I	Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Scoring	g:	TD	TD	TD	2PT	SAF	ΧP	FG	TOTAL
I	B. Taylor	23	128	5.6	56	0		Gosset	t	0	0	0	0	0	40	25	115
I	McGill	13	183	14.1	35	0		V. Was	hington	5	6	1	0	0	0	0	72
								G. Was	hington	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	48
	Kickoff Returns		Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Kwalick		6	0	0	0	0	0	0	36
	V. Washington	26	782	30.1	94	1		Schreib		4	1	_	0	0	0	0	30
	McGill	9	181	20.1	37	0		J. Thon	nas	2	2		0	0	0	0	24
;	Schreiber	3	68	22.7	30	0		Willard		1	1	0	0	0	0	0	12

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	234	16.7	16.7	Punts	67	4.8	4.6
Rushing	91	6.5	6.2	Yards Punted	2595	185.4	181.6
Passing	124	8.9	9.2	Average Yards Per Punt	38.7		39.7
Penalty	19	1.4	1.3				
				Punt Returns	36	2.6	3.1
Rushes	426	30.4	31.8	Yards Returned	311	22.2	26.6
Yards Gained (Net)	1515	108.2	115.4	Average Yards Per Return	8.6		8.5
Average Gain	3.6		3.6	Returned for TD	0		
Passes Attempted	359	25.6	27.1	Kickoff Returns	40	2.9	3.1
Completed	236	16.9	15.5	Yards Returned	1058	75.6	74.4
Percent Completed	65.7	65.7	57.1	Average Yards Per Return	26.5		23.7
Total Yards Gained	3266	233.3	206.3	Returned for TD	1		
Passer Tackled	31	2.2	1.6				
Yards Lost	173	12.4	10.9	Penalties	72	5.1	5.2
Net Yards Gained	3093	220.9	195.4	Yards Penalized	723	51.6	47.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Plag	7.93		6.8				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.84		13.3	Fumbles	33	2.4	2.1
				Lost	12	0.9	0.9
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4608	329.1	310.8	Total Points Scored	361	25.8	25.2
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	32.88		37.1	Touchdowns (Total)	41	2.9	3.1
Percent Total Yards - Passing	67.12		62.9	Touchdowns Rushing	10	0.7	8.0
				Touchdowns Passing	29	2.1	1.9
Ball Control Plays	816	58.3	60.5	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	2	0.1	0.4
Average Gain (Net)	5.6		5.1	*Extra Points	40	2.9	2.9
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	25	1.8	1.3
Had Intercepted	13	0.9	1.7	Field Goal Attempts	31	2.2	2.1
Yards Opponents Returned	84		17.1	Percent Successful	80.6		62.1
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0.1				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	235	16.8	15.8	Punts	71	5.1	5.1
Rushing	111	7.9	6.9	Yards Punted	3072	219.4	223.2
Passing	100	7.1	7.5	Average Yards Per Punt	43.3		43.4
Penalty	24	1.7	1.4				
				Punt Returns	39	2.8	1.4
Rushes	464	33.1	31.9	Yards Returned	144	10.3	5
Yards Gained (Net)	1867	133.4	131.9	Average Yards Per Return	3.7		3.5
Average Gain	4		4.1	Returned for TD	0		
Passes Attempted	349	24.9	26.1	Kickoff Returns	68	4.9	4.7
Completed	176	12.6	12.1	Yards Returned	1604	114.6	109.3
Percent Completed	50.4	50.4	46.2	Average Yards Per Return	23.6		23.2
Total Yards Gained	2360	168.6	184.4	Returned for TD	0		
Passer Tackled	35	2.5	3.3				
Yards Lost	313	22.4	28.8	Penalties	77	5.5	5.8
Net Yards Gained	2047	146.2	155.6	Yards Penalized	718	51.3	48.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Plag	5.33		5.3				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.41		15.3	Fumbles	70	5	2.9
				Lost	23	1.6	1.2
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	3914	279.6	287.6	Total Points Scored	215	15.4	17.8
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	47.7		45.9	Touchdowns (Total)	23	1.6	2
Percent Total Yards - Passing	52.3		54.1	Touchdowns Rushing	14	1	0.9
				Touchdowns Passing	11	0.8	1
Ball Control Plays	848	60.6	61.3	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	0	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	4.6		4.7	*Extra Points	21	1.5	2
				Safeties	1	0.1	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	18	1.3	1.2
Had Intercepted	14	1	1.4	Field Goal Attempts	32	2.3	2.1
Yards Opponents Returned	100		10.4	Percent Successful	56.3		58.6
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.2				